Institute held on 09.09.2025 

and RECOMMEND the 

Proposal for Energizing 

Electrical Sub-Station 

(ESS)-4 and Providing 

Power Supply to Type-A 

Residential Quarter of NIT 

Meghalaya Permanent 

Campus at Saitsohpen, 

Sohra under deposit work to 

CPWD, amounting to 

₹1,15,70,060.00 (Rupees 

One Crore Fifteen Lakhs 

Seventy Thousand and Sixty 

only) which will  be met 

BoG-XLVIII(2025)-R03(a): 

The Board RESOLVED to 

approved and Consider the 

Proposal for Energizing 

Electrical Sub-Station (ESS)-

4 and Providing Power 

Supply to Type-A Residential 

Quarter of NIT Meghalaya 

Permanent Campus at 

Saitsohpen, Sohra under 

deposit work to CPWD with 

an expenditure of 

Rs.1,15,70,060.00 (Rupees 

One Crore Fifteen Lakhs 

Seventy Thousand and Sixty 

Only) to be met from the 

Institute IRG Fund. 

B. B&WC-XIX(2024)-

04: Proposal for 

Extension of Internal 

Campus Road to 

connect the junction 

to Residential Quarter 

Type-C from 

Backside of Lecture 

Hall and from 

junction of 

Residential Quarter

[...]

Internal Campus Road to 

connect the junction to 

Residential Quarter Type-C 

from Backside of Lecture 

Hall and from junction of 

Residential Quarter Type-C 

to junction connecting 

Residential Quarter Type-D 

at NIT Meghalaya, 

Saitsohpen Sohra amounting 

to ₹78,46,215/- (Rupees 

Seventy Eight Lakh Forty 

Six Thousand Two Hundred 

and Fifteen only), which 

will be met from the 

balanced amount earmarked 

for  Development Works, 

Services and Utilities 

approved by Cabinet in the 

RCE i.e. ₹78.34 crores, for 

Approval of the Board of 

Governors. 

BoG-XLVIII(2025)-R03(b):

[...]

connect the junction to 

Residential Quarter Type-C 

from Backside of Lecture 

Hall and from junction of 

Residential Quarter Type-C to 

junction connecting 

Residential Quarter Type-D at 

NIT Meghalaya, Saitsohpen 

Sohra with an expenditure of 

Rs.78,46,215.00 (Rupees 

Seventy Eight Lakhs Forty 

Six Thousand Two Hundred 

Fifteen Only) to be met from 

the balance amount 

earmarked for Development 

Works, Services, and Utilities 

approved by  Cabinet in the 

RCE i.e. Rs.78.34 Crores. 

2.  

FC-XXXVI (2025)-04: 

Adoption of Annual 

Accounts and Annual 

Report for the Financial